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MIDCONTINENT'S JOINDER IN VERIZON'S
RESPONSE AND PARTIAL OPPOSITION TO QWEST'S

MOTION TO ADOPT PRICE REGULATION AND SUSPEND
DEADLINE FOR REPLY TESTIMONY

Midcontinent Communications joins with Verizon in voicing its response

and partial opposition to Qwest's motion dated April 12, 2010, to adopt price

regulation, suspend the Commission's already established deadline for reply

testimony and to define further proceedings. There is no reason to grant the

motion, as pointed out by Verizon, because the Commission and the parties

have already undertaken precisely what Qwest advocates should occur.

Qwest's witness, William Easton, in his testimony, has already proposed a

"method of price regulation." Other witnesses have also addressed the subject.

There is no need to suspend the current procedural schedule.

If one or more of the parties needs more time to provide further

testimony, that is another consideration. However, there is simply no reason to

suspend the current procedural schedule for the parties to advocate positions

which have already been at least partially developed. The relevant statutes

contemplate one proceeding evaluating pricing regulation and adopting

methods of pricing regulation.

WHEREFORE Midcontinent Communications prays that the Commission

deny Qwest's motion and proceed with the docket as constructed.
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MAY, ADAM, GERDES & THOMPSON LLP

~ ~BY:yW-..,...
DAVID A. GERDES '=-::>
Attorney for Midcontinent
503 South Pierre Street
P.O. Box 160
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-0160
Telephone: (605)224-8803
Telefax: (605)224-6289
Koenecke@magt.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

David A. Gerdes of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP hereby certifies
that on the 16th day of April, 2010, he filed electronically and e-mailed a true
and correct copy of the foregoing in the above-captioned action to the following
at their last known addresses, to-wit:

Patricia Van Gerpen
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Karen E. Cremer
karen. cremer@state.sd.us

Terri Labrie Baker
terri.labriebaker@state.sd.us

Richard B. Severy
richard. b. severy@verizonbusiness.com

Thomas F. Dixon
thomas.f.dixon@verizon.com

James M. Cremer
jcremer@bantzlaw.com

William Van Camp
bvancamp@olingerlaw.com

2



Meredith A. Moore
meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com

Thomas J. Welk
tjwelk@bgpw.com

Christopher W. Madsen
cwmadsen@bgpw.com

George Baker Thomson, Jr.
george. thomson@qwest.com

Jeffery D. Larson
jdlarson@santel.net

Richard D. Coit
richcoit@sdtaonline.com

Talbot Wieczorek
tjw@gpnalaw.com

Darla Pollman Rogers
dprogerS@riterlaw.com

Margo D. Northrup
m.northrup@riterlaw.com

3


